Rebecca W. Goodman Secretary Energy and Environment Cabinet Commonwealth of Kentucky **Public Service Commission** 211 Sower Blvd. P.O. Box 615 Frankfort Kentucky 40602-0615 Telephone: (502) 564-3940 Fax: (502) 564-3460 psc.ky.gov

October 13, 2022

Kent A. Chandler Chairman

Mary Pat Regan Commissioner

# PARTIES OF RECORD

RE: Case No. 2022-00319

Northern Kentucky Water District (Financing)

The Commission Staff has reviewed the filing submitted October 07, 2022 and has determined that the application in the above case now meets the minimum filing requirements. Attached please find a stamped filed copy of the first page of your filing. This case has been docketed and will be processed as expeditiously as possible.

If you need further assistance, please contact my staff at 502-564-3940.

Sincerely,

Andwell

Linda C. Bridwell Executive Director



## COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

## **BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION**

In the Matter of:

ELECTRONIC APPLICATION OF NORTHERN KENTUCKY WATER DISTRICT FOR APPROVAL TO ISSUE EVIDENCE OF INDEBTEDNESS CASE NO. 2022-00319

)

#### **APPLICATION**

Northern Kentucky Water District ("NKWD"), by and through counsel, applies for authorization from the Kentucky Public Service Commission ("Commission") to execute an assistance agreement with Kentucky Infrastructure Authority ("KIA") in connection with KIA Loan No. F20-044 to borrow \$8,000,000 to finance a portion of the cost of the Fort Thomas Treatment Plant Basin Improvements Phase 2 Project and the Taylor Mill Treatment Plant Emergency Generator project. In support of its Application, NKWD states:

### **GENERAL INFORMATION**

1. Pursuant to **807 KAR 5:001(14)**, the full name and post office address of NKWD is 2835 Crescent Springs Rd., P.O. Box 18640, Erlanger, Kentucky 41018-0640. Its electronic mail address is tedge@nkywater.org..

2. Pursuant to 807 KAR 5:001(14), NKWD states: it is not a corporation, limited liability company or limited partnership. It is a non-profit water district organized under Chapter 74 and has no articles of incorporation or partnership agreements.

**3.** Copies of all orders, pleadings and other communications related to this proceeding should be sent to:

Stacey Kampsen	Tom Edge
Acting VP of Finance and Support Services	General Counsel and Manager of Legal,
2835 Crescent Spring Road	Compliance, and Regulatory Affairs
Erlanger, KY 41018	2835 Crescent Spring Road
Phone: (859) 578 9898	Erlanger, Kentucky 41018
Fax: (859) 578-3668	Phone: (859) 578 5457
Email: <u>skampsen@nkywater.org</u>	Fax: (859) 578-3668
	Email: <u>tedge@nkywater.org</u>



\*Lindsey Rechtin Northern Kentucky Water District 2835 Crescent Springs Road P. O. Box 18640 Erlanger, KY 41018-0640

\*Northern Kentucky Water District 2835 Crescent Springs Road P. O. Box 18640 Erlanger, KY 41018-0640

\*Stacey Kampsen Northern Kentucky Water District 2835 Crescent Springs Road P. O. Box 18640 Erlanger, KY 41018-0640

\*Tom Edge Northern Kentucky Water District 2835 Crescent Springs Road P. O. Box 18640 Erlanger, KY 41018-0640